Pennsylvania
Gaming Control Board

Mohegan Sun
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Philadelphia Park

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Harrah's Chester Downs
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 24 - August 30

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$53,195,063.34
$48,267,800.56
$708,337.50
$0.00

$0.00
$4,218,925.28
$1,434,434.60
$168,757.01
$210,946.26
$506,271.02
$244.41

2,466

$97,990,552.32
$89,477,157.39
$1,604,314.47
$0.00

$0.00
$6,909,080.46
$2,349,087.36
$276,363.22
$345,454.04
$829,089.66
$338.95

2,912

$69,404,678.85
$63,075,468.32
$836,727.35
$0.00

$0.00
$5,492,483.18
$1,867,444.27
$219,699.34
$274,624.16
$659,097.99
$262.95

2,984
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$236,842,560.60
$214,774,619.66
$3,227,526.60
$0.00

$0.00
$18,840,414.34
$6,405,740.89
$753,616.56
$942,020.73
$2,258,076.22
$254.67

2,466

$434,076,344.81
$396,744,786.72
$7,851,600.98
$0.00

$0.00
$29,479,957.11
$10,023,185.43
$1,179,198.29
$1,473,997.87
$3,534,236.02
$337.45

2,912

$318,464,002.03
$288,973,454.50
$4,347,968.13
$0.00

$0.00
$25,142,579.40
$8,548,476.97
$1,005,703.18
$1,257,128.97
$3,013,995.24
$283.16

2,960

$474,621,365.28
$430,479,148.30
$5,521,233.84
$0.00

$0.00
$38,620,983.14
$13,131,134.30
$1,544,839.29
$1,931,049.21
$4,631,744.43

$872,056,217.86
$796,920,771.96
$14,857,942.35
$0.00

$0.00
$60,277,503.55
$20,494,351.21
$2,411,100.17
$3,013,875.20
$7,229,941.60

$663,508,027.23
$601,597,185.98
$9,493,847.45
$0.00

$0.00
$52,416,993.80
$17,821,777.85
$2,096,679.76
$2,620,849.71
$6,286,924.96
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Presque lIsle
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

The Meadows

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Mount Airy
Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 24 - August 30

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$41,622,430.89
$38,048,736.46
$432,703.60
$0.00

$0.00
$3,140,990.83
$1,067,936.88
$125,639.63
$157,049.55
$376,918.91
$224.36

2,000

$75,576,619.63
$70,027,483.16
$0.00
$1,170,479.43
$0.00
$5,549,136.47
$1,886,706.40
$221,965.46
$277,456.82
$665,896.37
$211.45

3,749

$45,821,913.70
$41,868,606.66
$834,526.00
$0.00

$0.00
$3,118,781.04
$1,060,385.56
$124,751.23
$155,939.06
$374,253.72
$178.14

2,501
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$186,882,044.28
$170,373,438.66
$1,861,957.75
$0.00

$0.00
$14,646,647.87
$4,979,860.31
$585,865.91
$732,332.40
$1,755,837.85
$244.33

1,998

$338,901,534.05
$313,947,959.84
$0.00
$5,757,169.12
$0.00
$24,953,574.21
$8,484,215.24
$998,142.97
$1,247,678.72
$2,991,327.64
$221.87

3,749

$196,699,454.09
$179,087,029.60
$3,448,815.37
$0.00

$0.00
$14,163,609.12
$4,815,627.10
$566,544.39
$708,180.47
$1,697,672.34
$188.77

2,501

$390,322,145.88
$355,828,833.70
$3,803,456.50
$0.00

$0.00
$30,689,855.68
$10,434,550.97
$1,227,594.23
$1,534,492.79
$3,681,022.80

$738,271,579.06
$683,397,370.81
$0.00
$11,872,022.62
$0.00
$54,874,208.25
$18,657,230.82
$2,194,968.29
$2,743,710.43
$6,581,803.71

$397,954,316.34
$362,503,431.86
$6,626,327.00
$0.00

$0.00
$28,824,557.48
$9,800,349.55
$1,152,982.32
$1,441,227.89
$3,456,986.17
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Penn National

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Sands Bethlehem

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Rivers

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day
Active Slot Machines

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 24 - August 30

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$57,672,495.63
$52,537,262.19
$648,812.70
$0.00

$0.00
$4,486,420.74
$1,525,383.06
$179,456.83
$224,321.03
$538,370.48
$273.73

2,341

$66,073,067.55
$60,425,274.95
$1,177,709.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,470,083.60
$1,519,828.43
$178,803.34
$223,504.18
$536,410.04
$213.15

2,996

$52,495,270.01
$48,095,644.45
$135,358.72
$0.00

$0.00
$4,264,266.84
$1,449,850.71
$170,570.67
$213,213.34
$511,712.01
$203.06

3,000
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$258,329,784.61
$235,246,208.11
$3,157,676.75
$0.00

$0.00
$19,925,899.75
$6,774,805.94
$797,035.99
$996,294.97
$2,388,709.02
$285.68

2,325

$289,310,839.04
$264,097,552.97
$5,357,477.10
$0.00

$0.00
$19,855,808.97
$6,750,975.03
$794,232.35
$992,790.47
$2,380,063.75
$220.91

2,996

$185,692,446.02
$169,598,000.90
$323,073.77
$0.00

$0.00
$15,771,371.35
$5,362,266.23
$630,854.81
$788,568.58
$1,888,180.84
$219.01

3,000

$529,351,923.07
$481,742,834.88
$6,618,133.85
$0.00

$0.00
$40,990,954.34
$13,936,924.49
$1,639,638.19
$2,049,547.71
$4,916,515.58

$583,273,124.31
$533,507,046.71
$10,298,417.05
$0.00

$0.00
$39,467,660.55
$13,419,004.56
$1,578,706.43
$1,973,383.06
$4,733,485.93

$185,692,446.02
$169,598,000.90
$323,073.77
$0.00

$0.00
$15,771,371.35
$5,362,266.23
$630,854.81
$788,568.58
$1,888,180.84
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Total

Wagers

Payouts

Promotional Plays (Internal)
Promotional Plays (External)
Adjustments

Gross Terminal Revenue
State Tax (34%)

LSA (4%)

EDTF (5%)

PRHDF

Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day

Active Slot Machines

Report Notes

Gaming Revenues

Week of
August 24 - August 30

August 2009
Month-to-Date

2009/2010
Fiscal Year-to-Date

$559,852,091.92
$511,823,434.14
$6,378,489.34
$1,170,479.43
$0.00
$41,650,168.44
$14,161,057.27
$1,666,006.73
$2,082,508.44
$4,998,020.20
$238.48

24,949

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute
Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system

LSA = Local Share Assessment

$2,445,199,009.53
$2,232,843,050.96
$29,576,096.45
$5,757,169.12
$0.00
$182,779,862.12
$62,145,153.14
$7,311,194.45
$9,138,993.18
$21,908,098.92
$250.65

24,307

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund
PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund
Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day
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$4,835,051,145.05
$4,415,574,625.10
$57,542,431.81
$11,872,022.62
$0.00
$361,934,088.14
$123,057,589.98
$14,477,363.49
$18,096,704.58
$43,406,606.02



