



Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 24 - August 30	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Mohegan Sun			
Wagers	\$53,195,063.34	\$236,842,560.60	\$474,621,365.28
Payouts	\$48,267,800.56	\$214,774,619.66	\$430,479,148.30
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$708,337.50	\$3,227,526.60	\$5,521,233.84
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,218,925.28	\$18,840,414.34	\$38,620,983.14
State Tax (34%)	\$1,434,434.60	\$6,405,740.89	\$13,131,134.30
LSA (4%)	\$168,757.01	\$753,616.56	\$1,544,839.29
EDTF (5%)	\$210,946.26	\$942,020.73	\$1,931,049.21
PRHDF	\$506,271.02	\$2,258,076.22	\$4,631,744.43
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$244.41	\$254.67	
Active Slot Machines	2,466	2,466	
Diri da di Bara			
Philadelphia Park	Ф07 000 FF0 00	Φ404 0 7 0 044 04	\$070.050.047.00
Wagers	\$97,990,552.32	\$434,076,344.81	\$872,056,217.86
Payouts	\$89,477,157.39	\$396,744,786.72	\$796,920,771.96
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$1,604,314.47	\$7,851,600.98	\$14,857,942.35
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$6,909,080.46	\$29,479,957.11	\$60,277,503.55
State Tax (34%)	\$2,349,087.36	\$10,023,185.43	\$20,494,351.21
LSA (4%)	\$276,363.22	\$1,179,198.29 \$4,472,007.87	\$2,411,100.17
EDTF (5%)	\$345,454.04	\$1,473,997.87	\$3,013,875.20
PRHDF	\$829,089.66	\$3,534,236.02	\$7,229,941.60
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$338.95	\$337.45	
Active Slot Machines	2,912	2,912	
Harrah's Chester Downs			
Wagers	\$69,404,678.85	\$318,464,002.03	\$663,508,027.23
Payouts	\$63,075,468.32	\$288,973,454.50	\$601,597,185.98
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$836,727.35	\$4,347,968.13	\$9,493,847.45
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,492,483.18	\$25,142,579.40	\$52,416,993.80
State Tax (34%)	\$1,867,444.27	\$8,548,476.97	\$17,821,777.85
LSA (4%)	\$219,699.34	\$1,005,703.18	\$2,096,679.76
EDTF (5%)	\$274,624.16	\$1,257,128.97	\$2,620,849.71
PRHDF	\$659,097.99	\$3,013,995.24	\$6,286,924.96
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$262.95	\$283.16	
Active Slot Machines	2,984	2,960	





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
-	August 24 - August 30	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Presque Isle			
Wagers	\$41,622,430.89	\$186,882,044.28	\$390,322,145.88
Payouts	\$38,048,736.46	\$170,373,438.66	\$355,828,833.70
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$432,703.60	\$1,861,957.75	\$3,803,456.50
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,140,990.83	\$14,646,647.87	\$30,689,855.68
State Tax (34%)	\$1,067,936.88	\$4,979,860.31	\$10,434,550.97
LSA (4%)	\$125,639.63	\$585,865.91	\$1,227,594.23
EDTF (5%)	\$157,049.55	\$732,332.40	\$1,534,492.79
PRHDF	\$376,918.91	\$1,755,837.85	\$3,681,022.80
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$224.36	\$244.33	
Active Slot Machines	2,000	1,998	
The Meedowe			
The Meadows	¢75 576 640 62	\$229 004 E24 0E	\$738,271,579.06
Wagers Payouts	\$75,576,619.63 \$70,027,483.16	\$338,901,534.05 \$313,947,959.84	\$683,397,370.81
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,170,479.43	\$5,757,169.12	\$0.00 \$11,872,022.62
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$5,549,136.47	\$24,953,574.21	\$54,874,208.25
State Tax (34%)	\$1,886,706.40	\$8,484,215.24	\$18,657,230.82
LSA (4%)	\$221,965.46	\$998,142.97	\$2,194,968.29
EDTF (5%)	\$277,456.82	\$1,247,678.72	\$2,743,710.43
PRHDF	\$665,896.37	\$2,991,327.64	\$6,581,803.71
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$211.45	\$221.87	ψ0,301,003.71
Active Slot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Active Glot Machines	3,749	3,749	
Mount Airy	#45.004.040.70	# 400 000 454 00	0007.054.040.04
Wagers	\$45,821,913.70	\$196,699,454.09	\$397,954,316.34
Payouts	\$41,868,606.66	\$179,087,029.60	\$362,503,431.86
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$834,526.00	\$3,448,815.37	\$6,626,327.00
Promotional Plays (External)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$3,118,781.04 \$1,060.385.56	\$14,163,609.12 \$4,845,637.40	\$28,824,557.48
State Tax (34%)	\$1,060,385.56 \$124,751.22	\$4,815,627.10	\$9,800,349.55
LSA (4%)	\$124,751.23 \$455.030.06	\$566,544.39 \$708.480.47	\$1,152,982.32
EDTF (5%)	\$155,939.06 \$274.253.73	\$708,180.47 \$1,607,673,24	\$1,441,227.89 \$2,456,096,17
PRHDF	\$374,253.72 \$179.14	\$1,697,672.34 \$100.77	\$3,456,986.17
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$178.14	\$188.77	
Active Slot Machines	2,501	2,501	





Gaming Revenues

Penn National Wagers \$57,672,495.63 \$258,329,784.61 \$529,351,923.07 Payouts \$52,537,262.19 \$235,246,208.11 \$481,742,834.88 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$648,812.70 \$3,157,676.75 \$6,618,133.85 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Play		Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
Wagers \$57,672,495.63 \$258,329,784.61 \$529,351,923.07 Payouts \$52,537,262.19 \$235,246,208.11 \$481,742,834.88 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$648,812.70 \$3,157,676.75 \$6,618,133.85 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00	-	August 24 - August 30	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
Wagers \$57,672,495.63 \$258,329,784.61 \$529,351,923.07 Payouts \$52,537,262.19 \$235,246,208.11 \$481,742,834.88 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$648,812.70 \$3,157,676.75 \$6,618,133.85 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00				
Payouts \$52,537,262.19 \$235,246,208.11 \$481,742,834.88 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$648,812.70 \$3,157,676.75 \$6,618,133.85 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	*	*	.
Promotional Plays (Internal) \$648,812.70 \$3,157,676.75 \$6,618,133.85 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	_			
Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 \$4,916,515.58 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 \$533,273,124.31 Payouts \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	•			
Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,486,420.74 \$19,925,899.75 \$40,990,954.34 State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 \$4,916,515.58 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	,		•	
State Tax (34%) \$1,525,383.06 \$6,774,805.94 \$13,936,924.49 LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	•		•	
LSA (4%) \$179,456.83 \$797,035.99 \$1,639,638.19 EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				
EDTF (5%) \$224,321.03 \$996,294.97 \$2,049,547.71 PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 \$\$Sands Bethlehem \$\$Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	· · ·			
PRHDF \$538,370.48 \$2,388,709.02 \$4,916,515.58 Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	, ,		The state of the s	
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$273.73 \$285.68 Active Slot Machines 2,341 2,325 Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	` ,		The state of the s	
Sands Bethlehem \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				\$4,916,515.58
Sands Bethlehem Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	-	•	•	
Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Active Slot Machines	2,341	2,325	
Wagers \$66,073,067.55 \$289,310,839.04 \$583,273,124.31 Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				
Payouts \$60,425,274.95 \$264,097,552.97 \$533,507,046.71 Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$66 073 067 55	\$280 310 830 NA	\$583 273 124 31
Promotional Plays (Internal) \$1,177,709.00 \$5,357,477.10 \$10,298,417.05 Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	<u> </u>			
Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00				
Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	,			
	,			
	Gross Terminal Revenue	\$4,470,083.60	\$19,855,808.97	\$39,467,660.55
State Tax (34%) \$1,519,828.43 \$6,750,975.03 \$13,419,004.56				
LSA (4%) \$178,803.34 \$794,232.35 \$1,578,706.43				
EDTF (5%) \$223,504.18 \$992,790.47 \$1,973,383.06	, ,		The state of the s	
PRHDF \$536,410.04 \$2,380,063.75 \$4,733,485.93	` ,		The state of the s	
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$213.15 \$220.91				ψ4,733,463.93
Active Slot Machines 2,996 2,996	-	•	•	
Active Slot Machines 2,990 2,990	Active Slot Machines	2,990	2,990	
<u>Rivers</u>	Rivers			
Wagers \$52,495,270.01 \$185,692,446.02 \$185,692,446.02	Wagers	\$52,495,270.01	\$185,692,446.02	\$185,692,446.02
Payouts \$48,095,644.45 \$169,598,000.90 \$169,598,000.90		\$48,095,644.45	\$169,598,000.90	\$169,598,000.90
Promotional Plays (Internal) \$135,358.72 \$323,073.77 \$323,073.77	Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$135,358.72	\$323,073.77	\$323,073.77
Promotional Plays (External) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
Adjustments \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue \$4,264,266.84 \$15,771,371.35 \$15,771,371.35				
State Tax (34%) \$1,449,850.71 \$5,362,266.23 \$5,362,266.23		\$1,449,850.71		\$5,362,266.23
LSA (4%) \$170,570.67 \$630,854.81 \$630,854.81				
EDTF (5%) \$213,213.34 \$788,568.58 \$788,568.58				
PRHDF \$511,712.01 \$1,888,180.84 \$1,888,180.84	, ,			
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day \$203.06 \$219.01				
Active Slot Machines 3,000 3,000	•	3,000		





Gaming Revenues

	Week of	August 2009	2009/2010
_	August 24 - August 30	Month-to-Date	Fiscal Year-to-Date
_			_
Total			
Wagers	\$559,852,091.92	\$2,445,199,009.53	\$4,835,051,145.05
Payouts	\$511,823,434.14	\$2,232,843,050.96	\$4,415,574,625.10
Promotional Plays (Internal)	\$6,378,489.34	\$29,576,096.45	\$57,542,431.81
Promotional Plays (External)	\$1,170,479.43	\$5,757,169.12	\$11,872,022.62
Adjustments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Gross Terminal Revenue	\$41,650,168.44	\$182,779,862.12	\$361,934,088.14
State Tax (34%)	\$14,161,057.27	\$62,145,153.14	\$123,057,589.98
LSA (4%)	\$1,666,006.73	\$7,311,194.45	\$14,477,363.49
EDTF (5%)	\$2,082,508.44	\$9,138,993.18	\$18,096,704.58
PRHDF	\$4,998,020.20	\$21,908,098.92	\$43,406,606.02
Average Taxable Win/Slot/Day	\$238.48	\$250.65	
Active Slot Machines	24,949	24,307	

Report Notes

Promotional Plays = Not taxed per statute

Adjustments = Made by Dept of Revenue based on analysis of daily reports thru the central control computer system LSA = Local Share Assessment

EDTF = Pennsylvania Gaming Economic Development and Tourism Fund

PRHDF = Pennsylvania Race Horse Development Fund

Active Slot Machines = An average count that can vary slightly day to day